### **ORDER SHEET**

# WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

#### Present-

&

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar.

### Case No -<u>OA-713 of 2018.</u>

Hamida Khatun. -Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others.

	Hamida Khatun. –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others.	T = 66
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date and dated signature
Date of order.	2	of parties when necessary
1		3
2	For the Applicant: Mrs. Chandana Chowdhury,	
5.12.2018	Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy, Advocates.	
	Tuvocates.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee,	
	Advocate.	
	In this application the applicant, who had	
	applied for the post of Lady Constable in the West	
	Bengal Police for the recruitment process initiated in	
	2013 pursuant to an advertisement, has challenged the	
	selection process and have prayed for remeasurement	
	in terms of the order dated 6th August, 2015 passed by	
	this Tribunal in OA-1439 of 2014.	
	Mr. Manujendra Narayan Roy, learned	
	advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant along	
	with Mrs. Chandana Chowdhury, learned advocate,	
	submits that since the applicant was successful in the	
	physical measurement in other similar examinations,	
	the measurement taken by the authority in the instant	
	selection process is wrong.	
	Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee, learned advocate	
	for the State submits that pursuant to that direction of	
	the Tribunal, a high powered committee headed by the	
	Chief Secretary was constituted and the applicant was	

## **ORDER SHEET**

Hamida Khatun.	

Form No.
arm Na

Vs. The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. OA-713		Office and a suite data
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
	declared unfit in the physical measurement test by the	
	said committee.	
	Heard learned advocates for the parties. Since we	
	find that the applicant was found unfit in the physical	
	measurement test by the high powered committee	
	headed by the Chief Secretary, no order can be passed	
	on this application. Hence no order is passed on this	
	application. The application is disposed of.	
	(P. RAMESH KUMAR) (SOUMITRA PAL)  MEMBER (A) CHAIRMAN	
Sourav.		